

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26138/2008

PARVATI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11201 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26133 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shuaib-uddin, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr M.M.Singh, Adv.
Mr S.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on all unserved respondents in
all the three SLPs permitted to be served through the nearest

-2-

Item No.20

Civil Court/Trial Court.

Petitioners are directed to serve notice on the
litigant who are served and present through their Advocate in

any connected SLP.

List again on 8.9.2010.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till

then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj