

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26138/2008

PARVATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11201 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26133 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shuaib-uddin, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr M.M.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M.M.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.26138,26133 OF 2008

Files not received.

SLP(C) NO.11201/2010

The learned Advocate who has filed vakalatnama for  
respondent no.1 confirms that he is going to file  
appearance for unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 12.

Petitioner is directed to serve additional copies of

Item No.23

pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be  
filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on remaining unserved respondents between 13 to 17.

Such dasti notices are permitted to be served through the standing counsel or through the Advocate appearing for any of the litigant between these respondents, considering that they all are connected with each other.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj