

ITEM NO.1722

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4973/2011

PARVATI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(C.A.NO. 4975/2011 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE )

WITH

C.A. No. 4975/2011 (III-A)

(IA No. 137853/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES  
IA No. 137852/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 18-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kaivalya C. Ratnaparkhe, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Vashisht, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Advocate, learned counsel states that the intervenor Nos.10, 12, 43, 50, 52, 56, 65, 77, 80 & 83 in I.A.No.2 of 2011, and intervenor/applicant Nos.2, 31 & 32 in I.A. No.6/2013 have expired and learned counsel appearing for the said applicants has also expired. Hence said applicants are required to be deleted from the array of parties.

In view of the above submission, the deletion of the applicants from the array of parties is granted as prayed for.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER